Pursuant to notice published in the October 12<sup>th</sup>, 2023 issue of the Polk County News, the Polk County Board of Equalization convened at 9:00 a.m. with all members present. Minutes of the September 19<sup>th</sup>, 2023 meeting of the Polk County Board of Equalization were read and approved. Chairman Westring informed those in attendance that a current copy of the Open Meetings Act is posted in the meeting room.

A motion was made by Boss to set the 2023-2024 property tax rates for the subdivisions based in Polk County as follows:

County General Fund		0.169010
Sinking Fund		0.002306
Veterans' Aid Fund		0.000051
Hospital Fund		0.014141
Highway Bond Fund		0.034646
	Total	0.220154
Polk County Agricultural Society		0.006518
Polk County Historical Society		0.001359
Village of Shelby, General		0.357002
City of Osceola, General		0.481941
City of Osceola, Bond		0.155943
	Total	0.637884
City of Stromsburg, General		0.307704
City of Stromsburg, Fire Bond		0.000000
City of Chomobalg, The Bond	Total	0.307704
	Total	0.301104
Village of Polk, General		0.283506
Village of Polk, Bond		0.141753
	Total	0.425259
School Dist. #15, General		0.619694
School Dist. #15, Bond		0.107433
School Dist. #15, Special Building	<b>T</b>	0.023229
	Total	0.750356
School Dist. #19, General		0.748549
School Dist. #19, Bond		0.101051
School Dist. #19, Qualified Capital Purchase		0.000000
School Dist. #19, Special Building		0.013655
	Total	0.863255
School Dist. #32, General		0.616751
School Dist. #32, Bond		0.108116
School Dist. #32, Special Building		0.005000
	Total	0.729867
School Dist. #75, General		0.502664
School Dist. #75 Special Building		0.119788
, ,		

	Total	0.622452		
Osceola Rural Fire District, General		0.018137		
Stromsburg Rural Fire District, General		0.015773		
Stromsburg Rural Fire District, Sinking		0.004227		
Stromsburg Rural Fire District, Bond	T-4-1	0.003715		
	Total	0.023715		
Polk Fire & Rescue District, General		0.020000		
Polk Fire & Rescue District, Bond	=	0.010232		
	Total	0.030232		
Shelby Rural Fire District, General		0.020000		
Shelby Rural Fire District, Bond	=	0.006490		
	Total	0.026490		
Hackberry Cemetery District		0.001340		
Polk County Sanitary Improvement District #1,				
General		0.400000		
Polk County Sanitary Improvement District #1, Bond		0.450000		
	Total	0.850000		
The motion was seconded by Westring and the roll call vote was Boss, aye; Westring, aye; Boruch, aye.				
There being no further business, the Board of Equalization adjourned at 9:20 a.m.				
Approved: /S/ Debra S. Girard	/S/ Jerry Westring			
County Clerk	Cha	nirman		